PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald William Gatherer	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Gatherer Partnership Limited
Street Address:	24 Ripon Street
City:	Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP20 2JP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)566-0750

 Phone:
 801-566-6633

Email: Ashley.Cook@tnw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North and Western/Haymond

Address Line 1: PO Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3118-014.PCT.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alex W. Haymond

Total Attachments: 3

source=3118-014PCTUSAssignment#page1.tif source=3118-014PCTUSAssignment#page2.tif source=3118-014PCTUSAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027227 FRAME: 0517 OF \$40.00 13265500

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT
THE ASSIGNOR:
Donald William GATHERER, a citizen of the United Kingdom having an address for notification and other correspondence at Tudor House, 225 Wendover Road, Aylesbury, HP21 9PB, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom.
THE ASSIGNEE
The Gatherer Partnership Limited having an address for notification and other correspondence of 24 Ripon Street, Aylesbury, HP20 2JP, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom.

PATENT REEL: 027227 FRAME: 0518 DATE FROM WHICH THE ASSIGNMENT TAKES EFFECT

This assignment shall take effect automatically from the date of it having been signed by the Assignor and for and on behalf

of the Assignee.

THE RIGHTS HEREBY ASSIGNED

The assigned rights are:

i) the full right, title and interest in United Kingdom patent application 0906732.3;

II) the full right, title and interest in United Kingdom patent application 1006564.7;

iii) the full right, title and interest in International patent application PCT/EP2010/055209; and

iv) the full right, title and interest in any application arising from said applications ((i), (ii), and (iii)) in any jurisdiction.

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment now witnesses that in return for the sum of one pound sterling (£1.00) now paid by the Assignee to the

Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration received by the Assignee from the Assignor, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged as having been paid in full the Assignor hereby assign to the Assignee the full right, title and interest in

the assigned rights in their entirety with effect from the date hereof.

PATENT REEL: 027227 FRAME: 0519

SIGNATURES	
Signed by the ASSIGNOR	
Sign: Da Gather Date:	10" Hert 2010
Donald William Gatherer	
WITNESS	
Names JOUN BAILEY	10/9/10
Sign Date:	18/9/10
Signed for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE	
Sign: Date:	10/4/10
An appropriately authorised officer of The Gatherer Partnership Limited	

WITNESS

Name: DON GOTHERE

RECORDED: 11/14/2011